PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: **NEW ASSIGNMENT** NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: RELEASE BY SECURED PARTY

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
GENERAL ELECTRIC CAPITAL CORPORATION	06/27/2012

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	NEPTCO INCORPORATED
Street Address:	30 Hamlet Street
City:	Pawtucket
State/Country:	RHODE ISLAND
Postal Code:	02861

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 14

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	4746767
Patent Number:	5573857
Patent Number:	6348236
Patent Number:	6030692
Patent Number:	6284367
Patent Number:	6624359
Patent Number:	6737574
Patent Number:	7225533
Patent Number:	6901192
Patent Number:	7100274
Patent Number:	6899776
Patent Number:	6974913
Application Number:	10832593
Application Number:	11090903

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

PATENT REEL: 028459 FRAME: 0517 501971870

Fax Number: (404)572-5134 Phone: 404 572 4600

Email: trademarks@kslaw.com,vbantug@kslaw.com,sharrison@kslaw.com

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Correspondent Name: King & Spalding LLP

Address Line 1: 1180 Peachtree Street, NE

Address Line 4: Atlanta, GEORGIA 30309

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 09631.009157 NEPTCO

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Vicky R. Bantug, Paralegal

Total Attachments: 1

source=Neptco Patents#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 028459 FRAME: 0518

UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE RELEASE FROM RECORDATION OF ASSIGNMENT DOCUMENT

Recordation Date:

05/12/2005

Reel / Frame:

016004/0281

Brief:

Security Agreement

Assignor:

Neptco Incorporated

Assignee:

General Electric Capital Corporation

Assignee releases its assignment of, and right, title or interest it may have in, the Patents described in the Security Agreement referenced above, and returns all of same to Assignor, thereby terminating said Security Agreement, effective this 27th day of June, 2012.

Assignor:

General Electric Capital Corporation

Its Authorized Signatory

19037737.1\09631:009157

RECORDED: 06/28/2012

PATENT REEL: 028459 FRAME: 0519